Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor Name to read David M. VanZuilen previously recorded on Reel 018648 Frame 0176. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the incorrectly submitted as David M. VanZuillen.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David M. VanZuilen	12/03/2006
Francois Xavier Bernard	12/18/2006
Isabelle McKenzie	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation	
Street Address:	2400 Executive Hills Blvd.	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326-2980	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7170303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey Daniel

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 2: Siemens Corp. IPD

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2005P05009US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey A. Daniel

Total Attachments: 13

PATENT REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0307

500376479

00 0D\$ H



PAGE

3/012

Fax Server

TO: TRACEY A. DANIEL COMPANY: 170 WOOD AVENUE S.

Р	Α	T	F	V	Т	Α	S	S	1	16	V	N	ī	F	NT
								v		-	•	17		_	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/12/2007 500374347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor David M. VanZuilen previously recorded on Reel 018648 Frame 0176. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the was incorrectly recorded as David M. VanZuillen.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David M. VanZuilen	12/03/2006
Francois Xavier Bernard	12/18/2006
Isabelle McKenzie	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation	
Street Address:	2400 Executive Hills Blvd.	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326-2980	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7170303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7323213084

Email:

tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name:

Tracey A. Daniel

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 170 Wood Avenue S.

, tool ood Line L.

IPD

Address Line 4:

Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2005P05009US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey A. Daniel

USPTO 10/15/2007 9:15:26 AM PAGE 4/012 Fax Server

TO: TRACEY A. DANIEL COMPANY: 170 WOOD AVENUE S.

Total Attachments: 8 source=DOC007#page1.tif source=DOC007#page2.tif source=DOC007#page3.tif source=DOC007#page4.tif source=DOC007#page5.tif source=DOC007#page6.tif source=DOC007#page7.tif source=DOC007#page8.tif

PATENT





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor David M. VanZuilen previously recorded on Reel 018648 Frame 0176. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the was incorrectly recorded as David M. VanZuillen.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The state of the s	12/03/2006
François Xavier Bernard	12/18/2006
Isabelle McKenzie	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation
2400 Executive Hills Blvd.
Auburn Hills
MICHIGAN
48326-2980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7170303	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

7323213084

Correspondent Name: Tracey A. Daniel

tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Address Line 1:

170 Wood Avenue S.

Address Line 2:

TPD

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=EELFV4W62

PATENT

10/12/07

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2005P05009US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey A. Daniel	
Signature:	/tracey a. daniel/	
Date:	10/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 8 source=DOC007#page1.tif source=DOC007#page2.tif source=DOC007#page3.tif source=DOC007#page4.tif source=DOC007#page5.tif source=DOC007#page6.tif source=DOC007#page7.tif source=DOC007#page8.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT384422 Receipt Date: 10/12/2007 Fee Amount: \$40	"	

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/18/2006 500195459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David M. Vanzuillen	12/03/2006
Francois Xavier Bernard	12/18/2006
Isabelle McKenzie	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation
Street Address:	2400 Executive Hills Blvd.
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326-2980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11168176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(732)321-3007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7323213026

Email:

ruth.rocky@siemens.com

Correspondent Name:

Elsa Keller

Address Line 1:

170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 4:

Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2005P05009US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Rashmi Raj

Total Attachments: 4

source=2005P05009US Assignment#page1.tif source=2005P05009US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0313 H \$40.00 11168176

source=2005P05009US Assignment e3.tif source=2005P05009US Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, David M. Vanzuilen, residing at 240 Lane, 800 Snow Lake, Fremont, IN 46737, citizen of US; Gerard Mouaici, residing at 18 Chemin Lafilaire, Toulouse, France 31500, citizen of FR; Francois-Xavier Bernard, residing at 3, domaine de Montseignet, Corronsac, France 31450, citizen of FR; Isabelle McKenzie, residing at 131 West Laydon Way, Poquoson, VA 23662, citizen of FR; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2400 Executive Hills Blvd., Auburn Hills, MI, 48326-2980, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on 06.28.05,

U.S. Serial No.: 11/168,176, entitled:

Flexible Fuel Sensor

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

IDNR 7020 / 29042005

Docket No.: 2005P05009US

age 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Dand Vand
t e	David Vanzuilen
State of IP)	
County of Elichart)	S \$
Before me this 3 day of	ec, 2006 personally appeared David Vanzuilen to
me personally known to be the	person who is described in and who executed the above instrument
and acknowledged to me that h	ne executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein se
forth.	
	Palle M. Jalles, Notary Public
[Seal]	Notary Public
	Gerard Mouaici
State of)	\$\$
County of)	33
Before me this day of	, 2006 personally appeared Gerard Mouaicl to
me personally known to be the	person who is described in and who executed the above instrument,
and acknowledged to me that h	e executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set
forth.	
[Seal]	Notary Public

•		Tomus
	•	François-Xavier Bernard
State of)	the 18th of December, 200
County of): ss)	
Before me this	day of	, 2006 personally appeared Francois-Xavier
Bernard to me perso		person who is described in and who executed the above
		he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose
therein set forth.		The purpose
[Seal]	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Notary Public
:		
	•	Isabelie McKenzie
State of)	
): ss	
County of)	
Before me this	_day of	, 2006 personally appeared (sabelle McKenzie
to me personally kn		on who is described in and who executed the above
		e executed the same of his own free will for the purpose
herein set forth.		
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Seal]		Notary Public
-	1	

PATENT REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0317

Docket No.: 2005P05009US Page 3

Do No.: 2005P05009US Page 3

	Francois-Xavier Bernard
State of)	
County of): ss	
Bernard to me personally known to be the person	, 2006 personally appeared Francois-Xavier n who is described in and who executed the above cuted the same of his own free will for the purpose
[Seal]	Notary Public
	Isabelle McKenzie
State of Virginia)	
State of Virginia) : ss County of Newport News)	
to me personally known to be the person who	, 2006 personally appeared Isabelle McKenzie or is described in and who executed the above cuted the same of his own free will for the purpose
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission expires Jan 31, 2010

RECORDED: 10/16/2007